Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 37773.02	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD □	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 8/29/2019
8a. Applicant(s), Landowner, WUC New to system □ LAKIN DAIRY LLP PO BOX 323 LAKIN, KS 67860-0323	Person ID 59476 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system 8a	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem □	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DN Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal		── Water Tube	o Comply: 12/31/20 Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 9/10 / Date Entered:	/2019 By: MAM By:

File No. 37773.02	11. County: k	Œ	Basin: A	RKAN	ISAS F	RIVER			St	tream:	Ħ							ormation (1/331	Code:	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	T R	ID		'N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)					ty	A Rate gpm		uantity af	Overlap PD Files
ENT NWNESE	29 2	25 36	w		2517'	995	,						170)	106.3	6	170	5.1	106.36	NONE
DEL 15189		-9	T.															T.		
			ixi -												h e					
			4												ker			16.44	0.5	
13. Storage: Rate	NF	F (Quantity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Add	tional Qu	antity	ac/ft
14. Limitation:																				
Limitation:	af/yr at				gpm (_				cfs) wh	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)		Rose of	4 1		
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Start '	Year		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit		Base	Acres		_ Co	omment			
16. Place of Use CHK			NE1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				100
CHK 30465 29 25 36	Carolifes of P. Mr.											Į.						8a	N	MULTIPLE
																		电子		
																			5.1	
			10 9															4		
														N. C. S.		189				
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Mir	nimum R	Reasonabl	e Qua	ntity:					10 m									100	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

September 12, 2019

LAKIN DAIRY LLP **PO BOX 323** LAKIN, KS 67860-0323

RE:

Water Right, File No. 37773.02

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Wichael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this id day of September, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 37773.02 dated id day of September, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAKIN DAIRY LLP PO BOX 323 LAKIN, KS 67860-0323

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733

Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

				File N	o. <u>3777</u>	73,02			erii Y	1 数 000 分類数4.000						45 Pm
1. Application is he	ereby r	nade fo	r approv	al of the	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange f	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):				
			9] Place	of Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				DIVISIO	N OF WA	Field Offic TER RESOU
under the water	right v	vhich is	the subj	ect of thi	s applic	cation i	n acco	ordance	e with	the cor	ndition	s desc				V. 77.
The source of s	1977			Ground				Surfac								
Nome and adds		^ anline	أيام ا	Dainel	. D											
2. Name and addr			77 II T	Dairy L	LP					n Bir		A				. 10
P.O. Box 323, L	10-10 H	1 12	50			Email	addro	20:		V-1011C	10.					
Phone Number: Name and addr	-		lac Corr	do			addre	ss:	TRANS!	gerie -				_	T/0 T &	
Ivallie allu auui	ess or	Water	Jse Con	esponde	III. <u>Sai</u>	ne	10 100	19 11 1	10/14			-leafya-	-			The state of
Phone Number:	()				Email	addre	ss:	- Anna	II. ii. a		-	_		- 7.0.00	45.4.5
B. The presently a	A TOTAL TOTAL		e of use	is:			-	-		9				150	4.5	
Owner of Land																
		ESS:					1		_		175					
(If there is more th		_		n supplem	ental sh	neets as	neces	sary.)	15.	ale to		2.1.		. , 1		
		NE:	V ₄		NW1/4				SV	V1/4		SE¼			TOTAL	
Sec. Twp. Range	NE1/4			1/4 NE1/4	T	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	100	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
oec. Twp. Mange						HY F				Marine B						
Gec. Twp. Nange								12			1					
Oec. Twp: Nange								11				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY				
Sec. Twp. Range					+											
Sec. Twp. Nange						F 1944					in de					7
Sign 1	n is for	a chan	ge in pla	ce of disa	e, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
. If this applicatio			-		e, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
. If this applicatio	NA				e, it is p	propose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			-
. If this applicatio	NA ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _		H					ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	: Igan			
I. If this application	NA ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _	ner, attac	H	nental sh					use be	e chan	ged to	. Jaga	<u></u>		TOTAL
I. If this applicatio	ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _ landowr	ner, attacl	H	nental sh	neets as	neces				e chan	ged to	SE	=½ SW½	SE¼	TOTAL
Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _ landowr	ner, attacl	n supplem	nental sh	neets as	neces	eary.)	SV	V1/4			SE		SE½	
I. If this application Owner of Land (If there is more the	ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _ landowr	ner, attacl	n supplem	nental sh	neets as	neces	eary.)	SV	V1/4			SE		SE¼	
If this application Owner of Land (If there is more the	ADDRI	AME: _ ESS: _ landowr	ner, attacl	n supplem	nental sh	neets as	neces	eary.)	SV	V1/4			SE		SE¼	

	Quarter of the				
of Section	29, Township	25	South, Range	36	(W)
in KE	County, Kansas, 2630	_ feet North _	1056 feet West of S	Southeast corner of	of section.
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	NEW ALTERNATION	Depth of well 🏖	390 (feet)	
(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID No. 8 GP	S	feet North	feet West)
	nanged This point will be change				The second second
Proposed point of dive	ersion: (Complete only if change	ge is requeste	d or if existing point is	better described	by GPS)
of Section	Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas,2517	25	South, Range	36	(W)
in KE	County, Kansas. 2517	feet North	995 feet West of S	Southeast corner of	of section.
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _	unethrostic, politica	Proposed well depth	(feet) 476	No Tordati -
	nal Well Geo Center List o				
		4-12-		777 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	The state of
Presently authorized p	oint of diversion:				
			Quarter of the		Ouerte
of Costion	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	All DANGE	Quarter
in Section	Quarter of the, Township County_Kansas,	foot North	South, Range	\4b4	(E/VV)
In	County Kansas,	_ reet North _	reet vvest of s	southeast corner of	r section.
Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity	_	Depth of well	(feet)	
(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID NoGP	5	feet North	feet West)
	nanged This point will be change				
	ersion: (Complete only if chang				
	Quarter of the				
of Section	, Township		South, Range	A Period of	(E/W)
in	County, Kansas,	_ feet North _	feet West of S	Southeast corner of	of section.
Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth (feet)	- Table 1
	desired for the following reason	s?		* corrected	
(please be specific)		200	North		200
		300	200 100 0 111111111111111111111111111111	100 200	300 114
	Aller and the second	E	· _ · _ · ±		3
If a well, is the test hole lo	og attached? X Yes No	E	to a rest que la capa Ess	and the same of	=
		200	-1 + + + + =	1 + 1 + 1	3200
The change(s) (was)(will	be) completed by?	E-		AN ESTABLISHED	4
		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100
		E			3-6
If the point of diversion is	a well:				1
(a) What are you going t	to do with the old well?	West 0	+dun mdun mdm \bara n	վում <mark>գ</mark> ոլումիում	H 0 East
		E		<i>I</i> –	4
	<u> </u>	100	-1 + 1 + 1 를	07 1 1	100
(b) When will this be dor	ne?	100			₫***
		E E		1970 · -	=
Groundwater Managemen	nt District recommendation attache	d? 200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	200
	□No	E			3
		E	ntunluntunluntun l in		=
Assisted by mf/GCFO		300	200 100 0	100 200	300
If the proposed point of dis	version will be relocated more than		South	Scale: 1 hashmark=	
feet but within 2.640 feet	version will be relocated <u>more than</u> of the existing point of diversion, att	tach 13b.If the	proposed point of diversion	will be relocated w	rithin 300 fe
a topographic map or a	aerial photograph. For groundw	ater of the	e existing point of diversi	on, indicate its loc	ation on th
sources, show all wells (in	ncluding domestic) within one-half	mile diagra	am shown above in relation (PLEASE NOTE:	ation to the exist	ing point
of the proposed point of addresses of the owners	diversion and the names and main For surface water sources, show	the above	sion. (PLEASE NOTE: e represents the pres	sently authorize	d point
names and addresses	of the landowner(s) one-half	mile diver	sion.)		
downstream and one-ha	alf mile upstream from your prop	erty	-		

lines

Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If th	ne proposed grou	undwater point of di	version is 300 or fewer	feet from the existing point	of diversion, complete th	e following:
(a)			ll owners of the currentl	ly authorized place(s) of use sapplication.)	e identified in this applica	tion?
(b)	affected if this	application is approv	owner of the currently ved as requested? all owners must sign th	authorized place(s) of use is application.)	identified in this applica	tion be adversely
(c)			expeditiously, will there all owners must sign this	be substantial damage to p s application.)	roperty, public health or s	safety?
or a cha	inge in place of t	es a surface water ouse, the application statement authorizing	must be signed by all o	rsion, a groundwater changowners of the currently auth	e in point of diversion gre orized place of use, or th	eater than 300 feet, eir duly authorized
age an	d the owner, t ehalf, in regar	the spouse of the rds to the water	e owner, or a duly a right(s) to which th , correct and compl		owner(s) to make this I further verify that	application on
Dated at	t_ Lakin	U	, Kansa:	s, this 28 day of _	August	, 20 / 9 .
	Control of Island of	The second	- 1/			
Lak	on Dair	y LLP .	M			Light with
ynu Turo	Craig	(Owner)	1941 one Sutem		(Spouse)	
	raig	Achen	Lyman light a trist	100 35 3	d and the	professional and the second
	7	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	i je č ar i jel	radio de la sectional de la se	na Circination	mplying the second adjustment	and here one . With	- 10 4
		(Owner)			(Spouse)	
21-24-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
		(Owner)			(Spouse)	
		(Owner)			(Opodac)	
11		(Please Print)	ratio di Malana da ind		(Please Print)	
4.		(i lease i lilit)		TAMMY FLOWERS	(Flease Fillit)	
State of			SS AND MOTARY	NOTARY PUBLIC	建建型 化电池 化	
County	of tinney)	100	STATE OF VANICAG	Army In Company of Contract	k <u>ig jord</u> popil
I here	eby certify that	t the foregoing a	pplication was signed	in my presence and	sworn to before me t	his 🎎 day
				Janny	- Howers	an al familie and
My Com	mission Expires	5-28-2021	To 1972 a state of		Notary Public	
accurate		, if necessary, must be		ete, all of the applicable portion Il the appropriate owners' must		
			FFF SC	HEDULE		
Each ap	plication to chan	ge the place of use		n under this section shall be	e accompanied by the ap	plication fee set
forth in t	the schedule below (1) Application to (2) Application to (3) Application to	ow: Make checks parts of the change a point of the change a point of the change a point of	ayable to: Kansas Dep diversion 300 feet or le diversion more than 30	partment of Agriculture ess		\$100 \$200
	JULIE JONE Ny Appalaiment November 15	VIRALIZA SERVIS				

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 37773-02 20/9 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ________ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ■ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable You Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable 6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20______, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 7, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): MICHHEL review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public JULIE JONES My commission expires: Appointment Expires December 15, 2022

File No. 37773-02

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer Name:	Lakin Dairy	LLP	WO#: 18966	Date: 8-22-19
Street Address:	P.O Bex 323		Test #: /	E LOG: Yes
City, State:	Lakin Ks 670	860	Driller: Dale	Buinn
County: Kenry		Section: 29	Township: 25	Range: 36
Location: 116' E.	st +7'North of		PS: N37,84970 W10	
Rig#: 1000.		Elevation: 3051	Static WL: 210	
			Proposed Well Depth	

		Footage		
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0		2	Top Soil
	2		19	Fine Sand
	19		69	Sand fine to med course small med some large gravel
	69	To the	80	Brown Clay
	80		106	Sand fine to med course small grove I w/some clay ledges
	106		116	Brown Clay
	116		133	Sund fine to mad comuse w/ some clay ledges
-	133 -		212	Sand fine to med course w/ couple clay stringers & small good
	212		248	Brown Sandy Clay w/ some calich
15.	248	17	265	Fine Sand few med
	265		283	Brown Sandy Clay w/ few sand strips
	283		300	Brown Clay
25	300	12	3/2	Sand fine to med course n / few Tan Rock & couple clay string
	312		320	Brown Clay
15	320	10	330	Sand fine to med in some clay ledges
	330		345	Brown Clay-Sluffy-
5	345	11	356	Sandstone + Soupstone
10	356	32	388	Sandstone w/ few surpstone stringers
5	388	21.	409	Sandstone w/some Sourstone ledges
10	409	38	467	Sandstone wifew soakstone stringers
	467		476	Sorpstone
	476		500	Shi/e
				Super Gel X -7
				Bran -1
				Grout -5
				Bent, Plug 3/4 -6
				Perma Plug -1
				43/4 Drag Blade -1
	130.61			RECEIVED
1777				NECLIVED
				AIIG 2 6 2019
	-			Garden City Field Office .
				Division of Water Resources

Google Maps

37°50'58.9"N 101°17'20.8"W



Imagery ©2019 Google, Imagery ©2019 Maxar Technologies

RECEIVED

AUG 26 2019

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources

https://www.google.com/maps/place/37°50'58.9"N+101°17'20.8"W/@37.8496877,-101.2898275,100m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x0!8m2!3d37.8497!4d-101.28912